va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batch 60 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is frorn 01/01/2024 to 01/19/2024
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
UNPOSTED CHECKS
99296 24-0961 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 60 50.00Inv. 5197 01/19/2024 C
PRODUCTS LLC
24-0483 11-000-251-500-AD- - - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 60 25.00Inv. 5294 01/19/2024 C
PRODUCTS LLC
24-0442 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 60 75.00Inv. 5293 01/19/2024 C
PRODUCTS LLC
24-0631 11-180-100-500-LR-0720C- - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 60 100.001nv. 5292 01/19/2024 C
PRODUCTS LLC
Total For Check Number 99296 $250.00
99297 24-0802 11-000-251-500-AD- - - 6086/ACCESS 60 1,054.461Inv. 10645719 Dec.'23 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99297 $1,054.46
99298 24-0768 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-F -  8624/ALBERTSON/SAFEWAY 60 63.85(2)Dec'23, (3)Jan’24 Receipts 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99298 $63.85
99299 24-1017 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  1123/MORRIS COUNTY HARDWARE 60 1,976.39Dec.'23 Invoices 01/19/2024 C
& PAINT
Total For Check Number 99299 $1,976.39
99300 24-0308 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 60 425.00Inv. 115397 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99300 $425.00
99301 24-1208 11-000-240-890-BC-0250D-BE-  4304/ASCD 60 59.001D#000002120781 Renewal-EC ~ 01/19/2024 C
24-1217 11-000-240-890-CS-0250D-BE-  4904/ASCD 60 89.001D#000002234541 Renewal-KD  01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99301 $148.00
99302 24-1195 11-190-100-610-TD-0730A- - 6282/B&H PHOTO 60 392.29Inv. 219979368 01/19/2024 C
24-1195 11-180-100-610-TD-0730B- - 6282/B&H PHOTO 60 333.721nv. 219979368 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99302 $726.01
99303 24-1196 11-190-100-610-BC-0250D-BR- 1334/BARNES & NOBLE INC 60 314.84inv 4500720, CM 4502273 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99303 $314.84
99304 24-0303 11-000-262-441-DW- - - 6140/BOROUGH OF MOUNTAIN 60 3,750.00Jan.24 01/19/2024 C
LAKES
Total For Check Number 99304 $3,750.00
99305 24-1159 11-000-262-420-DW-0620A- - 1293/BOROUGH MOUNTAIN LAKES 60 8,333.00Jan.'24 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99305 $8,333.00
99306 24-1087 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  1342/BSN SPORTS, LLC 60 129.17Inv. 924385880 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99306 $129.17
99307 24-0235 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 8745/CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC. 60 4,648.05Inv. 101177874 Jan.'24 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99307 $4,648.05
99308 24-1136 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  1008/CALIFORNIA BEACH HUT INC. 60 3,434.00Inv. 9428 01/19/2024 C
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Total For Check Number 99308 $3,434.00
99309 24-0240 11-000-262-500-TD- - - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 60 929.18Inv. 31822978 12/20/23-1/19/24  01/19/2024 C
INC
24-0240 11-190-100-440-TD- - - 8659/CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, 60 2,168.08Inv. 31822978 12/20/23-1/19/24  01/19/2024 C
INC
Total For Check Number 99309 $3,097.26
99310 24-0369 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F - - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 60 3,675.00Inv. 2401066 Jan.'24 01/19/2024 C
24-0322 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F - - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 60 3,675.00Inv. 2401065 Jan.'24 01/19/2024 C
24-0369 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 60 8,993.25Inv. 2401066 Jan.'24 01/19/2024 C
24-0322 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN 60 8,993.25Inv. 2401065 Jan.'24 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99310 $25,336.50
99311 24-0885 11-000-213-300-DW- - - 9194/CHANGEBRIDGE MEDICAL 60 1,666.67 Dec. '23 01/19/2024 C
ASSOCIATES PA
Total For Check Number 99311 $1,666.67
99312 24-1244 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5011/COMBUSTION SERVICE CORP. 60 1,030.00Inv. 9562 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99312 $1,030.00
99313 24-0789 20-272-200-500-CS- - - 9330/NANCY SCHULTZ 60 1,620.00Invs 231214-08, 231206-01 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99313 $1,620.00
99314 24-0319 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8376/CORNERSTONE DAY SCHOOL, 60 9,638.58Inv. 1034219 Jan.'24 01/19/2024 C
LLC
Total For Check Number 99314 $9,638.58
99315 24-1270 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  5203/DAANJ, INC. 60 450.00NIAAA#71750310 Inv. dated 1/9  01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99315 $450.00
99316 24-0857 11-190-100-500-WW- - - 9102/DAN BUCHANAN 60 185.00Inv. 4651 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99316 $185.00
99317 24-1055 11-000-222-610-HS-0230A-E -  8920/DECKER INC. SCHOOL FiX 60 90.00Inv. 558194A 01/19/2024 C
24-1055 11-000-222-610-HS-0230A-Q -  8920/DECKER INC. SCHOOL FIX 60 10.26Inv. 558194A 01/19/2024 C
24-1055 11-000-222-610-HS-0230B- - 8920/DECKER INC. SCHOOL FIX 60 338.24Inv. 558194A 01/19/2024 C
24-1055 11-000-222-610-HS-0230D- -  8920/DECKER INC. SCHOOL FIX 60 715.94Inv. 558194A 01/19/2024 C
24-1055 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 8920/DECKER INC. SCHOOL FIX 60 187.451nv. 558194A 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99317 $1,341.89
99318 24-0301 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- -  4676/DELTADENTALOFNJ * 60 14,573.60Dental Ins Premium Dec.'23 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99318 $14,573.60
99319 24-1272 11-000-223-800-CI- - - 8226/DESTINATION IMAGINATION, 60 300.00Inv. Order # 103799 01/19/2024 C
INC.
24-0856 11-190-100-610-CI- - - 8226/DESTINATION IMAGINATION, 60 275.00Inv. Order #101771 01/19/2024 C
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99319 INC.
Total For Check Number 99319 $575.00
99320 24-0799 11-000-262-622-BC-06408- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 60 1,866.04 AC 1820842 11/29-12/28 01/19/2024 C
24-0799 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 60 8,602.39AC 1820841 11/29-12/28 01/19/2024 C
24-0799 11-000-262-622-L.R-0640B- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 60 1,224 15AC 1820838 11/22-12/21 01/19/2024 C
24-0799 11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 60 2,320.01AC 1820839&1820840 11/29-12/2801/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99320 $14,012.59
99321 24-0685 11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - - 8741/DIXON BROTHERS INC. 60 351.68Inv. 553117 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99321 $351.68
99322 24-0444 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  4312/FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, 60 232.52Inv. 0056962 01/18/2024 C
INC. #501
24-0444 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  4312/FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, 60 46.60Inv. 0069278 01/19/2024 C
INC. #501
24-0444 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- - 4312/FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, 60 53.01inv. 0066504 01/19/2024 C
INC. #501
24-0444 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- - 4312/FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, 60 110.52Inv. 0036057 01/19/2024 C
INC. #501
Total For Check Number 99322 $442.65
99323 24-0732 30-002-401-334-DW- - - 8598/FKA ARCHITECTS 60 4,875.00Inv 1 Proj 2341.00 01/19/2024 C
24-0732 30-002-401-334-DW- - - 8598/FKA ARCHITECTS 60 2,925.001nv. 2 Proj 2341-00 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99323 $7,800.00
99324 24-0833 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  6073/FLEMINGTON DEPARTMENT 60 1,725.50INV7090 01/19/2024 C
STORE
24-0833 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -  6073/FLEMINGTON DEPARTMENT 60 8,924 50INV7090 01/19/2024 C
STORE
24-0833 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 6073/FLEMINGTON DEPARTMENT 60 1,434.00INV7090 01/19/2024 C
STORE
Total For Chack Number 99324 $12,084.00
99325 24-1104 11-000-223-890-BC-0130B- - 6189/FLENJ 60 40.00Membership Renew-M. Alves 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99325 $40.00
99326 Non A/P Chk DB10-499- , CR10-101- 9425/FLORHAM PARK SCHOOL 60 90.0023-24 SY Ovrpmt-B.B. 01/19/2024 C
DISTRICT
Total For Check Number 99326 $90.00
99327 24-0317 20-250-100-560-CS-1411T- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY 60 9,026.01GL30653 Jan.'24 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99327 $9,026.01 3
09328 24-1141 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  1968/GOPHER SPORTS EQUIPMENT 60 447.72IN337748 01/19/2024 C
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Total For Check Number 99328 $447.72
99329 24-0458 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -  2005/GRAINGER 60 32.461nv. 9942723520 01/19/2024 C
24-0458 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -  2005/GRAINGER 60 96.24 Inv. 9926742249 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99329 $128.70
99330 24-1077 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  9211/HACKETTSTOWN BOARD OF 60 450.0023-24 Holiday Tournament 01/19/2024 C
EDUCATION
Total For Check Number 99330 $450.00
99331 24-0457 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  2059/HOME DEPOT USA, INC 60 1,157.71AC 6035 3225 3191 4384 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99331 $1,157.71
99332 24-1204 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8758/HUNTERDON PREPARATORY 60 4,754.92Inv. 020 01/19/2024 C
SCHOOL
Total For Check Number 99332 $4,754.92
99333 24-1057 11-190-100-500-BC- - - 7805/INFOBASE LEARNING 60 590.77INV451218 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99333 $590.77
99334 24-1219 11-000-223-500-CI- - - 9293/IVONNE CIRESI 60 489.34 NJSBA Annual Workshop Exps ~ 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99334 $489.34
99335 24-0447 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  8743/JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 60 97.24 85957351.001 01/19/2024 C
Total For Chack Number 99335 $97.24
99336 24-1050 11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 7854/JOURNEYED.COM, INC. 60 16,155.10Inv. 10532115 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99336 $16,155.10
99337 24-1205 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 9212/KAREN J NOBLE 60 800.00Inv. dated 10/23/23 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99337 $800.00
99338 24-0949 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 7530/LAKELAND AUTO PARTS 60 119.425321 0755, 7294, 8666 01/19/2024 C
24-0996 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 7530/LAKELAND AUTO PARTS 60 543.94inv. S3185933 01/19/2024 C
24-1266 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 7530/LAKELAND AUTO PARTS 60 47.94iInv. S3228137 01/19/2024 C
24-1266 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 7530/LAKELAND AUTO PARTS 60 159.96Inv. S3231862 01/19/2024 C
24-1266 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 7530/LAKELAND AUTO PARTS 60 26.461nv. S3228654 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99338 $897.72
99339 24-1206 11-219-100-320-CS- - - 8777/E1 US, LLC 60 507.40INV159435, INV165176 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99339 $507.40
99340 24-0421 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 4428/MARY OSBORNE 60 4,860.00Inv. 1413 Dec.'23 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99340 $4,860.00
99341 24-0419 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 7334/MED-EL CORPORATION 60 1,649.00Inv. PSI1455020 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99341 $1,649.00
99342 24-1188 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9416/MEGAN DUFFY 60 9,793.05Reimb. Dep,ESY,Sept,Oct 01/19/2024 C
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Total For Check Number 99342 $9,793.05
99343 24-1167 11-000-251-600-AD-0130I- - 2453/MGL PRINTING SOLUTIONS 60 719.00Inv. 203455 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99343 $719.00
99344 24-1220 11-000-251-580-AD-0130K- - 9105/MICHAEL FETHERMAN 60 415.00NJSBA Annual Worksho Exps 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99344 $415.00
99345 24-0837 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8891/MONTVILLE TWP BOARD OF 60 3,808.20Jan."24 01/19/2024 C
EDUCATION
Total For Check Number 99345 $3,808.20
99346 24-0307 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  9052/MOORE CONTROL 60 248.55Invs 83556-83559 Jan.'24 01/19/2024 C
EXTERMINATING CO
Total For Check Number 99346 $248.55
99347 24-1228 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8850/MORRIS COUNTY TRACK 60 216.00Inv. 1689366 01/19/2024 C
COACHES ASSOC.
Total For Check Number 99347 $216.00
99348 24-1162 11-000-291-260-DW-0820B- -  7204/MORRIS ESSEX INSURANCE 60 101,604.002nd Installment 2023-2024 01/19/2024 C
GROUP
Total For Check Number 99348 $101,604.00
99349 24-1211 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8471/MORRIS PSYCHOLOGICAL 60 4,300.00ck-12/20 01/19/2024 C
GROUP, P.A.
Total For Check Number 99349 $4,300.00
99350 24-1256 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-G -  2563/THE MUSIC SHOP, LLC 60 93.95iNV. 12805462 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99350 $93.95
99351 24-1212 11-000-223-580-HS-0250B- - 9400/NATIONAL ART EDUCATION 60 300.000rder #1345580, 1345570 01/19/2024 C
ASSOCIATION
Total For Check Number 99351 $300.00
99352 24-0917 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-L -  2591/NASCO 60 1,667.76 Invs 545436,547890,549405 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99352 $1,667.76
99353 24-1245 11-000-223-890-BC-0130B- - 5120/NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR 60 133.00inv. dated 1/8/2024 01/19/2024 C
MusIC
Total For Check Number 99353 $133.00
99354 24-0980 11-000-251-890-AD-0130L- - 9327/NEW JERSEY HILLS MEDIA 60 89.35Inv. 345989-22076 01/19/2024 C
GROUP, INC
Total For Check Number 99354 $89.35
99355 24-1157 11-401-100-890-HS-1020A-05-  8861/NJ SCIENCE OLYMPIAD INC 60 300.001Inv. 2924-064C 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99355 $300.00
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99356 24-0384 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  4919/NJSIAA 60 375.001nv. 1689379 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99356 $375.00
99357 24-0773 11-000-270-511-DW-0520A- -  8993/0'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 60 9,612.20Jan.'24 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99357 $9,612.20
99358 24-1165 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 4359/0OTICON INC. 60 619.99INV10374862 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99358 $619.99
99359 24-1291 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9290/PATRICIA FILIACI 60 700.00Eval 2324-10 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99359 $700.00
99360 24-0985 60-910-310-870-DW-000 - - 6640/POMPTONIAN FOOD SERVICE 60 88,522.31(4) Dec.'23 Invoices 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99360 $88,522.31
99361 24-1014 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 2911/POWER PLACE, INC 60 56.72inv. 1169399 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99361 $56.72
99362 24-1250 11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 2798/PRINCIPALS/SUPERVISORS/DI 60 203.88 David Santos 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99362 $203.88
99363 24-1227 11-000-219-610-CS-1101A- - 2937/PRO-ED, INC 60 510.001nv. 3023660 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99363 $510.00
99364 24-0580 11-000-251-500-AD- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 60 4.69AC 0015629652 12/13/23-1/12/24 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99364 $4.69
99365 24-0318 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9298/REED ACADEMY 60 12,884.55INV7484 Jan.'24 01/18/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99365 $12,884.55
99366 23-1132 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 8888/ROBERT GRIGGS PLUMBING & 60 14,250.00Inv. 11216 01/19/2024 C
HEATING LLC
Total For Check Number 99366 $14,250.00
99367 24-0316 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9005/SAGE ALLIANCE 60 8,359.68INV77996 Jan.'24 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99367 $8,359.68
99368 24-1009 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 6766/SAGE THRIVE INC 60 9,588.00INV72406 Oct.'23 01/19/2024 C
24-1009 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 6766/SAGE THRIVE INC 60 8,211.00Inv. 2180 Sept.'23 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99368 $17,799.00
99369 24-1133 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 60 485.26#308104453258 01/19/2024 C
24-0205 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 60 160.11#208133513512 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99369 $645.37
99370 24-1134 11-000-240-610-BC-0250A- - 3087/SECRETARIES 60 37.91Sharon Shortt 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99370 $37.91
99371 24-1134 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 3087/SECRETARIES 60 36.20 Sharon Shortt 01/19/2024 C
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Total For Check Number 99371 $36.20
99372 24-1213 11-000-219-610-CS-1101A- - 3087/SECRETARIES 60 48.90Rose Dunn 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99372 $49.90
99373 24-1221 11-000-218-610-HS-0250A-G -  3087/SECRETARIES 60 137.95Zorica Alcott 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99373 $137.95
99374 24-1247 11-000-218-610-HS-0250A-G -  3087/SECRETARIES 60 25.39Zorica Alcott 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99374 $25.39
99375 Non A/P Chk DB20-499- , CR20-101- 9111/SOUND START BABIES 60 40,559.87Dec.'23 EDI & Tuition Pmts 01/19/2024 C
PROGRAM
Total For Check Number 99375 $40,559.87
99376 24-1225 11-000-219-610-CS-1101A- - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 60 596.89#8072860388, #8072940785 01/19/2024 C
24-1199 11-000-240-610-WW-0250A- - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 60 135.47#8072879351 01/19/2024 C
24-1216 11-000-240-610-WW-0250A- -  7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 60 28.50#8072879351 01/19/2024 C
24-1268 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 60 33.87#8072879351 01/19/2024 C
24-1038 11-213-100-610-CS-1106A-64-  7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 60 1,029.75#8072412975, #8072444502 01/19/2024 C
24-1225 11-213-100-610-CS-1106A-64-  7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 60 47.38#8072860388, #8072940785 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99376 $1,871.86
99377 24-1240 20-231-200-300-DW- - - 9420/STEVEN KORNER, PHD 60 1,200.00 Invoice dated 10/4/2023 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99377 $1,200.00
99378 24-1183 11-000-240-610-BC-0250A- - 9192/SUPREME SCHOOL SUPPLY 60 160.831inv. 169710 01/19/2024 C
co.
Total For Check Number 99378 $160.83
99379 24-1135 11-000-270-512-HS-0520D- - 7680/SUSSEX COUNTY REGIONAL 60 722.80Inv. T08-000436 01/19/2024 C
COOPERATIVE
Total For Check Number 99379 $722.80
99380 24-0237 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9239/T-MOBILE 60 60.00AC 977316580 Dec.'23 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99380 $60.00
99381 24-1202 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 60 58.28 Jobi Schwartz 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99381 $58.28
99382 24-1215 11-219-100-530-L1-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 60 40.00 Jennifer Becht 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99382 $40.00
99383 24-1231 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 60 185.18 Jennifer Becht 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99383 $185.18
99384 24-1232 11-219-100-580-1.1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 60 196.93Kelly Oravec 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99384 $196.93
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va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batch 60 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 01/01/2024 to 01/19/2024
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
UNPOSTED CHECKS
99385 24-1233 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 60 144.29Meredith Perkins 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99385 $144.29
99386 24-1234 11-219-100-530-L1-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 60 40.00Kelly Oravec 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99386 $40.00
99387 24-1235 11-219-100-530-LI-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 60 80.00Meredith Perkins 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99387 $80.00
99388 24-1278 11-219-100-580-L1-0250 - - 3320/TEACHER 60 238.71 Alana Polanco 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99388 $238.71
09389 24-1280 11-219-100-530-L1-0641 - - 3320/TEACHER 60 40.00Alana Polanco 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99389 $40.00
99390 24-1166 11-000-240-610-LR-0250E- - 9006/TEACHER INNOVATIONS, INC 60 236.25Inv. 937109 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99390 $236.25
99391 24-1274 11-190-100-890-BC-0250A- - 9218/TEANECK COMMUNITY 60 170.00 Invoice dated 1/9/24 01/19/2024 C
CHARTER SCHOOL
Total For Check Number 99391 $170.00
99392 24-0652 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 8054/TIOGA SOLAR MORRIS 60 192,16 Dec.'23 01/19/2024 C
COUNTY 1, LLC
Total For Check Number 99392 $192.16
99393 24-0818 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8630/TRINITAS CHILDREN'S 60 8,726.251123 01/19/2024 C
THERAPY SERVICES
Total For Check Number 99393 $8,726.25
99394 24-0239 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 7754/UNITED BUSINESS SYSTEMS 60 6,323.84Inv. 547637 10/1 - 12/31/23 01/19/2024 C
24-0239 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 7754/UNITED BUSINESS SYSTEMS 60 4,236.581nv. 540377 7/1 - 9/30/23 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99394 $10,560.42
99395 24-1253 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 9422/VEL CONSTRUCTION, LLC 60 1,800.00Inv. 160 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99395 $1,800.00
99396 24-0238 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9144/VERIZON 60 495.67 AC 356-779-984-0001-81 Jan.'24 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99396 $495.67
99397 24-0236 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9188/VERIZON 60 1,522.891nv. 29398471 Jan.'24 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99397 $1,522.89
99398 24-1193 11-000-218-610-HS-0250A-G -  6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 60 222.93Inv. 243513656 01/19/2024 C
24-1190 11-000-240-610-WW-0250A- -  6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 60 2,340.80Inv. 243513557 01/19/2024 C
24-1193 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-B -  6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 60 222.93Inv. 243513656 01/19/2024 C
24-1193 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 60 222.93Inv. 243513656 01/19/2024 C
24-1193 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-D -  6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 60 222.93Inv. 243513656 01/19/2024 C
24-1193 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-E -  6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 60 222 93Inv. 243513656 01/19/2024 C
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batch 60 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 01/01/2024 to 01/19/2024 _
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
UNPOSTED CHECKS
99398 24-1193 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-G - 6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 60 222.93Inv. 243513656 01/19/2024 C
24-1193 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-GG- 6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 60 222 .961nv. 243513656 01/19/2024 C
24-1193 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-| - 6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 60 445.861nv. 243513656 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99398 $4,347.20
99399 24-1173 11-402-100-500-HS- - - 5890/WEIGHTS & MEASURES FUND 60 50.00Reg. #15-096370-24 01/19/2024 C
Total For Check Number 99399 $50.00
99400 24-1068 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-GG- 4247/WENGER CORPORATION 60 1,146.96 Inv. 863277 01/19/2024 C
Total For Chack Number 99400 $1,146.96
Total Unposted Checks $514,964.97
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batch 60 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 01/01/2024 to 01/19/2024
Vendor No./
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor
RundSUmTER, Csay i "~ Chaca Checka NonAP checks Checks NowAP Cheoke
10 10 $90.00 $90.00
10 11 $348,160.28 $348,160.28
Fund 10 TOTAL $348,160.28 $90.00 $348,250.28
20 20 $29,832.51 $40,559.87 $70,392.38
30 30 $7,800.00 $7,800.00
60 60 $88,522.31 $88,522.31
GRAND TOTAL $474,315.10 $40,649.87 $0.00 $0.00 $514,964.97
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00
$0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):



Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

va_chkr3.040423

12/21/2023
for Batches 0,50,51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : December
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
99218 24-0705 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 4813/AC DAUGHTRY, INC 0 2,855.25Inv. 3805002 12/18/2023 C
24-0894 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 4813/AC DAUGHTRY, INC 0 3,253.441nv. 3884080 12/18/2023 C
24-0899 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 4813/AC DAUGHTRY, INC 0 282.98Inv. 3954535 12/18/2023 C
24-0461 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 4813/AC DAUGHTRY, INC 0 419.85inv. 4069863 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99218 $6,811.52
99219 24-0672 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  8011/ACKERSON DRAPERY & 0 2,770.88Inv. 24-001 12/18/2023 C
DECORATOR SVCS INC.
Total For Check Number 99219 $2,770.88
99220 24-0768 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-F -  8624/ALBERTSON/SAFEWAY 0 49.35AC 187342 (2) Nov.'23 Receipts  12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99220 $49.35
99221 24-1017 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  1123/MORRIS COUNTY HARDWARE 0 571.27 Nov.'23 Invoices 12/18/2023 C
& PAINT
Total For Check Number 99221 $571.27
99222 24-1163 11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 7916/BAKER TILLY VANTAGEN, LLC 0 602.15#46327 Jul'23 12/18/2023 C
24-1163 11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- -  7916/BAKER TILLY VANTAGEN, LLC 0 145.44#46590 Aug.'23 12/18/2023 C
24-1163 11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 7916/BAKER TILLY VANTAGEN, LLC 0 1,139.59#46850 Sept.'23 12/18/2023 C
24-1163 11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 7916/BAKER TILLY VANTAGEN, LLC 0 99.01#47055 Oct.'23 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99222 $1,986.19
99223 24-1069 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-L -  1273/BLICK ART MATERIALS 0 304.41inv. 1901810 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99223 $304.41
99224 24-0235 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 8745/CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC. 0 4,647.95Inv. 101161400 Dec.'23 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99224 $4,647.95
99225 24-1123 11-000-218-890-HS-0250D-BD-  1385/COLLEGE BOARD 0 400.00Inv. EA214100 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99225 $400.00
99226 24-0323 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5011/COMBUSTION SERVICE CORP. 0 14,460.00Inv. 9509 12/18/2023 C
24-0324 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5011/COMBUSTION SERVICE CORP. 0 2,510.001nv. 9510 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99226 $16,970.00
99227 24-1078 11-190-100-610-TD-0730E- - 9274/COMPUTER DESIGN & 0 210.48Inv. CDI0543228-IN 12/18/2023 C
INTEGRATION LLC
Total For Check Number 99227 $210.48
09228 24-1061 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 8158/DAN COMO & SONS, INC. 0 640.001Invs 0002311, 0002363, 0002397 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99228 $640.00
99229 24-0889 11-000-223-600-Cl- - - 9398/DAVE BURGESS CONSULTING, 0 2,250.00Inv. 10431 12/18/2023 C
INC
Total For Check Number 99229 $2,250.00
99230 24-0301 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 4676/DELTADENTALOFNJ * 0 16,182.15Dental Ins. Nov.'23 12/18/2023 C
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batches 0,50,51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : December
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
Total For Check Number 99230 $16,182.15
99231 24-0799 11-000-262-622-BC-0640B- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS o] 1,837.98AC 1820842 10/28-11/28 12/18/2023 C
24-0799 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 0 7,260.73AC1820841 10/27-11/28 12/18/2023 C
24-0799 11-000-262-622-LR-0640B- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 0 1,111.91AC 1820838 10/24-11/21 12/18/2023 C
24-0799 11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - 9391/DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 0 3,213.66 ACs1820839&1820840 12/18/2023 C
10/27-11/28
Total For Check Number 99231 $13,424.28
99232 24-0685 11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - -  8741/DIXON BROTHERS INC. 0 354.48Inv. 551836 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99232 $354.48
99233 24-1070 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 8609/ESSEX FENCE COMPANY LLC 0 75.00Inv. 24383 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99233 $75.00
99234 24-0444 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- - 4312/FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, 0 442.21Invs 9902829, 9917270 12/18/2023 C
INC. #501
Total For Check Number 99234 $442.21
99235 24-1058 11-000-230-895-AD-0130A- - 6341/FINGERPRINT REIMB 0 68.98Ralph Giampietro 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99235 $68.98
99236 24-0458 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- -  2005/GRAINGER 0 115.96Inv. 9912852267 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99236 $115.96
99237 24-1086 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 8764/HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL 0O 29,596.50Inv. 5265430109 1/1-3/31/24 12/18/2023 C
INC
Total For Check Number 99237 $29,596.50
99238 24-0651 11-000-262-622-BC-06408- - 2181/JCP &L 0 948.8610/28-11/28 12/18/2023 C
24-0651 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 2181 CP &L 0 3,451.2210/19-11/16; 10/27-11/28 12/18/2023 C
24-0651 11-000-262-622-.R-0640B- - 2181JCP &L 0 828.3710/24-11/21 12/18/2023 C
24-0651 11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - 2181/JCP&L 0 2,302.9310/27-11/28, 10/27-11/28 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99238 $7,531.38
99239 24-0447 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  8743/JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 0 2,176.96(10) Sept,Oct&Nov Invoices 12/18/2023 C
24-1148 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- -  8743/JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 0 1,891.691nv. $5955931.002 12/18/2023 C
24-1124 12-000-261-732-DW- - - 8743/JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 0 4,389.19Inv. S5947571.001 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99239 $8,457.84
99240 24-0949 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 7530/LAKELAND AUTO PARTS 0 182.8853191721, S3196170 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99240 $182.88
99241 24-0639 11-401-100-890-WW- - - 5462/MATH OLYMPIADS 0 200.00INV1756 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99241 $200.00
99242 24-1092 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8839/MCSSIHL INC. 0 9,230.001Inv. 2324-15 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99242 $9,230.00
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batches 0,50,51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : December
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
99243 24-0307 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9052/MOORE CONTROL 0 248.55Invs 83354-83357 Dec.'23 12/18/2023 C
EXTERMINATING CO
24-0964 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  9052/MOORE CONTROL 0 264.00Invs. 82491 & 82492 12/18/2023 C
EXTERMINATING CO
Total For Check Number 99243 $512.55
99244 24-1162 11-000-291-260-DW-0820B- -  7204/MORRIS ESSEX INSURANCE 0 101,604.00Inv. dated 6/22/23-1st Install 12/18/2023 C
GROUP
Total For Check Number 99244 $101,604.00
99245 24-1016 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8883/MORRISTOWN BEARD 0 75.002024 League Dues - Girls 12/18/2023 C
SCHOOL
Total For Check Number 99245 $75.00
99246 24-0859 11-000-262-890-DW-0660A-14- 9277/NAETI SERVICES, LLC 0 1,5675.001Inv. 1491 12/18/2023 C
24-0860 11-000-262-890-DW-0660A-14- 9277/NAETI SERVICES, LLC 0 1,090.001Inv. 1491 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99246 $2,665.00
99247 24-0971 11-000-221-800-Cl- - - 2579/NJASA 0 2,347.00Inv dated 10/17/23 | Ciresi 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99247 $2,347.00
99248 24-0912 11-190-100-890-WW-0250B- - 4494/NJ CONSORTIUM-GIFTED 0 705.00Inv. dated 12/14/23 12/18/2023 C
TALENTED PROGRAM
24-1079 11-190-100-890-WW-0250B- - 4494/NJ CONSORTIUM-GIFTED 0 675.00Inv. dated 12/13/23 12/18/2023 C
TALENTED PROGRAM
Total For Check Number 99248 $1,380.00
99249 24-1097 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 2911/POWER PLACE, INC 0 39.44Inv. 1166326 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99249 $39.44
99250 24-0354 11-000-240-500-BC- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 0 37.15AC 0015576978 11/13-12/12/23  12/18/2023 C
24-0580 11-000-251-500-AD- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 0 68.02AC 0015629652 11/13-12/12/23  12/18/2023 C
24-0903 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 2881/READY REFRESH BY NESTLE 0 176.59AC 0014813828 11/13-12/12/23  12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99250 $281.76
99251 24-1080 11-190-100-890-BC-0250A- - 8431/ROBOT REVOLUTION LLC 0 975.00Inv. 1165 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99251 $975.00
99252 24-1084 60-910-310-500-DW- - - 6158/RUSSELL REID 0 384.00Inv. 6856219 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99252 $384.00
99253 24-0562 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  9247/SCHUMACHER CHEVY-BUICK 0 647.06 RO#6019158 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99253 $647.06
99254 Non A/P Chk DB20-499- , CR20-101- 9111/SOUND START BABIES 0 40,368.41Nov.'23 EDI & Tuition Pmts 12/18/2023 C
PROGRAM
Total For Check Number 99254 $40,368.41
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batches 0,50,51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : December
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
99255 24-0930 11-000-230-610-AD-0130E- - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 0 920.58#8071960845, #8072034306 12/18/2023 C
24-0930 11-000-252-610-TD-0130A- - 7945/STAPLES BUSINESS CREDIT 0 64.41#8071960845, #8072034306 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99255 $984.99
99256 24-0890 11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- -  7680/SUSSEX COUNTY REGIONAL 0 1,813.05T08-000398 12/18/2023 C
COOPERATIVE
24-0890 11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- - 7680/SUSSEX COUNTY REGIONAL 0 13,5693.05T08-000397 12/18/2023 C
COOPERATIVE
Total For Check Number 99256 $15,406.10
99257 24-0237 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9239/T-MOBILE 0 60.00AC 977316580 Nov.'23 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99257 $60.00
99258 24-0652 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 8054/TIOGA SOLAR MORRIS 0 318.78Nov.'23 12/18/2023 C
COUNTY 1, LLC
Total For Check Number 99258 $318.78
99259 24-0238 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9144/VERIZON 0 495.79AC 356-779-984-0001-81 Dec.23 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99259 $495.79
99260 24-0236 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9188/VERIZON 0 1,544.79Inv. 29337727 Dec.'23 12/18/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99260 $1,544.79
99261 24-0445 11-000-261-610-DW-0730B- - 8187/ WARSHAUER ELECTRIC 0 170.15Inv. S100693764.001 12/18/2023 C
SUPPLY CO.
Total For Check Number 99261 $170.15
99262 24-0956 11-000-223-580-HS-0250B- - 1240/BUREAU OF EDUCATION & 50 279.001Inv. 5149569 12/21/2023 C
RESEARCH
Total For Check Number 99262 $279.00
99263 24-0257 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-C -  1885/FLINN SCIENTIFIC, INC. 50 1,707.64invs. 2904304, 2913870 12/21/2023 C
24-0587 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -  1885/FLINN SCIENTIFIC, INC. 50 1,021.66Inv. 2904861 12/21/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99263 $2,729.30
99264 24-1149 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9212/KAREN J NOBLE 50 800.00Eval 2324-3 12/21/2023 C
24-1150 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9212/KAREN J NOBLE 50 800.00Eval 2324-5 12/21/2023 C
24-1151 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9212/KAREN J NOBLE 50 800.00Eval 2324-6 12/21/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99264 $2,400.00
99265 24-0983 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- -  6240/KENVIL POWER MOWER 50 1,063.721nv. 228525 12/21/2023 C
24-1085 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 6240/KENVIL POWER MOWER 50 477.32Inv. 230002 12/21/2023 C
24-1089 11-000-263-610-DW- - - 6240/KENVIL POWER MOWER 50 435.84Inv. 223589 12/21/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99265 $1,976.88
99266 24-1155 11-000-310-930-LR-0920 - - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BD-CAFE 50 4,407.10574-4538, 574-4539 12/21/2023 C
ACCT
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batches 0,50,51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : December
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
Total For Check Number 99266 $4,407.10
99267 Non A/P Chk DB10-499- , CR10-101- 1140/MOUNTAIN LAKES HIGH 50 685.00Parsippany Wrest Tourn Fee 12/21/2023 C
SCHOOL
Total For Check Number 99267 $685.00
99268 24-0650 11-000-262-621-BC-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 50 7,164.2911/6-12/8 12/21/2023 C
24-0650 11-000-262-621-HS-0630 - - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 50 17,481.4311/3-12/11; 11/3-12/11 12/21/2023 C
24-0650 11-000-262-621-LR-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 50 4,396.2311/2-12/8 12/21/2023 C
24-0650 11-000-262-621-WW-0640C- - 2592/N.J. NATURAL GAS CO. 50 9,193.9611/9-12/11 12/21/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99268 $38,235.91
99269 24-1161 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 9290/PATRICIA FILIACI 50 700.00Eval 2324-7 12/21/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99269 $700.00
99270 24-1042 11-000-251-500-AD- - - 9408/QUADIENT LEASING USA, INC 50 434.97Inv. Q1106224 1/13/24-4/12/24 12/21/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99270 $434.97
99271 24-0401 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 152.89#208132489998 12/21/2023 C
24-0414 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 232.38#208132489061 12/21/2023 C
24-0418 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 99.13#208132494532 12/21/2023 C
24-0371 11-401-100-610-BC-1020A-A -  9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC 50 316.97#308104277001 12/21/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99271 $801.37
99272 24-0006 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 9015/TEACHERS' PENSION & 50 456.76Location #00434 dated 12/13/23  12/21/2023 C
ANNUITY FUND
Total For Check Number 99272 $456.76
99273 24-1075 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. 50 1,337.60Inv. 243265924 12/21/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99273 $1,337.60
99274 24-1063 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 8684/ WEATHERTITE SOLUTIONS 50 23,700.00Inv. 1223-025 12/21/2023 C
LLC
Total For Check Number 99274 $23,700.00
99275 24-1153 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5011/COMBUSTION SERVICE CORP. 51 949.00Inv. 9504 12/28/2023 C
24-1154 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 5011/COMBUSTION SERVICE CORP. 51 1,245.00Inv. 9488 12/28/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99275 $2,194.00
99276 24-0789 20-272-200-500-CS- - - 9330/NANCY SCHULTZ 51 360.001Inv. 231103-01 12/28/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99276 $360.00
99277 24-1175 11-190-100-500-HS- - - 9102/DAN BUCHANAN 51 330.001Inv. 4585 12/28/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99277 $330.00
99278 24-0423 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 8994/HEATHER LYN BLACKWELL 51 5,588.75Dec.'23 12/28/2023 C
LONG
Total For Check Number 99278 $5,588.75
Run on 01/19/2024 at 11:21:42 AM Page 5
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batches 0,50,51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : December
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
99279 24-0625 11-000-221-600-CI- - - 2037/HEINEMANN 51 163.55Inv. 9325013 12/28/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99279 $163.55
99280 24-0651 11-000-262-622-BC-0640B- - 21811JCP&L 51 857.7211/29-12/28 12/28/2023 C
24-0651 11-000-262-622-HS-06408- - 2181/JCP&L 51 3,850.7811/17-12/18, 11/29-12-28 12/28/2023 C
24-0651 11-000-262-622-LR-0640B- - 2181JCP&L 51 606.9011/22-12/21 12/28/2023 C
24-0651 11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - 2181/JCP &L 51 1,884.2811/29-12/28, 11/29-12/28 12/28/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99280 $7,199.68
99281 24-1041 11-213-100-610-CS-1106A-64-  1345/LAKESHORE LEARNING 51 224.65Inv. 592361112523 12/28/2023 C
MATERIALS
Total For Check Number 99281 $224.65
99282 24-0564 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8960/MARILYN A. KUBICHEK, MD, 51 675.00Bill #675 12/28/2023 C
FAAP
Total For Check Number 99282 $675.00
99283 24-0486 11-402-100-610-HS-1020A-54-  8278/MATGUARD USA, LLC 51 215.92Inv. dated 10/24/23 12/28/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99283 $215.92
99284 24-0959 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 5605/MFAC, LLC 51 207.45INV263747 12/28/2023 C
24-1109 11-190-100-610-BC-0240A- - 5605/MFAC, LLC 51 296.00INV267060 12/28/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99284 $503.45
99285 24-1177 11-000-230-585-AD-0130F- - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BD-CAFE 51 78.00Jul'23 BOE Mtg 12/28/2023 C
ACCT
24-1177 11-000-230-585-AD-0130F- - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BD-CAFE 51 156.00Sept.'23 BOE Mtgs 12/28/2023 C
ACCT
24-1177 11-000-230-585-AD-0130F- - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BD-CAFE 51 246.000ct.'’23 BOE Mtgs 12/28/2023 C
ACCT
24-1177 11-000-230-585-AD-0130F- - 7019/MOUNTAIN LAKES BD-CAFE 51 156.00Nov.'23 BOE Mtgs 12/28/2023 C
ACCT
Total For Check Number 99285 $636.00
99286 24-1081 11-190-100-500-WW- - - 2563/THE MUSIC SHOP, LLC 51 1,251.15Invs 182700-706, 709-182710 12/28/2023 C
24-0436 11-207-100-610-LR-0240 - - 2563/THE MUSIC SHOP, LLC 51 805.00Invs. 182711-182715 12/28/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99286 $2,056.15
99287 24-1179 11-000-270-800-DW-055A - - 7674/N.J. MOTOR VEHICLE 51 150.00AC# OL007230 12/28/2023 C
COMMISSION
Total For Check Number 99287 $150.00
99288 24-1198 11-000-223-580-HS-0250B- - 9226/NJ ASSOC HEALTH, PE, 51 198.00Inv. CR202003281 12/28/2023 C
RECREATION & DANCE
Total For Check Number 99288 $198.00
Run on 01/19/2024 at 11:21:42 AM Page 6
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va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batches 0,50,51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : December
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Muiti Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
99289 24-0773 11-000-270-511-DW-0520A- -  8993/0'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 51 9,612.20Dec.'23 12/28/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99289 $9,612.20
99290 24-0985 60-910-310-870-DW-000 - - 6640/POMPTONIAN FOOD SERVICE 51 63,125.33(3) Nov.'23 Invoices 12/28/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99290 $63,125.33
99291 24-0982 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9353/SANJEEV MUNJAL & SONA 51 5,865.00Reimb. Jul-Oct'23 12/28/2023 C
MURGAI
Total For Check Number 99291 $5,865.00
99292 24-1184 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-U - 3320/TEACHER 51 43.18Joao Goncalves 12/28/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99292 $43.18
99293 24-1197 11-000-223-580-HS-0250B- - 3320/TEACHER 51 150.00 Stephanie Baier 12/28/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99293 $150.00
99294 24-0818 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 8630/TRINITAS CHILDREN'S 51 8,345.881023 12/28/2023 C
THERAPY SERVICES
Total For Check Number 99294 $8,345.88
99295 24-0901 11-401-100-610-BC-1020A-A -  8780/VEX ROBOTICS, INC 51 228.43Inv. 694937 12/28/2023 C
Total For Check Number 99295 $228.43
Total Posted Checks $479,742.59
Run on 01/19/2024 at 11:21:42 AM Page 7
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batches 0,50,51 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : December
Vendor No./
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor
Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Y Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 10 $685.00 $685.00
10 11 $370,430.66 $370,430.66
10 12 $4,389.19 $4,389.19
Fund 10 TOTAL $374,819.85 $685.00 $375,504.85
20 20 $360.00 $40,368.41 $40,728.41
60 60 $63,509.33 $63,509.33
GRAND TOTAL $438,689.18 $41,053.41 $0.00 $0.00 $479,742.59
* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00
$0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):



Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

va_chkr3.040423

12/21/2023
for Batch 55 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : December
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1148143 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 55 68,580.69FICA 12/16/2023 H
24-0004 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- -  3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 55 20,982.74EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  12/15/2023 H
24-0003 11-000-291-249-DW- - - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 55 1,847 .80EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 12/1-12/15 12/15/2023 H
Total For Check Number 1148143 $91,411.23
% 1156128 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 55 66,573.26 FICA 12/22/2023 H
24-0004 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- -  3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 55 30,666.08EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  12/22/2023 H
24-0003 11-000-291-249-DW- - - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 55 1,882.69EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 12/22/2023 H
12/16/12/31
Total For Check Number 1156128 $99,122.03
» 12142023 24-1103 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85-  9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 65 1,707 .25Ref Pay 12-14-23 12/14/2023 H
Total For Check Number 12142023 $1,707.25
% 12202023 24-1103 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85- 9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 55 -133.00Adj Ref Pay 12-20-23 12/20/2023 H
Total For Check Number 12202023 $-133.00
« 12282023 24-1103 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85-  9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 55 5,806.80Ref Pay 12-28-23 12/28/2023 H
Total For Check Number 12282023 $5,806.80
* 34511980 24-0300 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- -  8877/NJSHBP 55 449,578.17 Health Ins Premium Dec.'23 12/12/2023 H
Total For Check Number 34511980 $449,578.17
Total Posted Checks $647,492.48
Run on 01/19/2024 at 11:32:58 AM Page 1
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va_chkr3.040423
12/21/2023

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 55 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : December

Vendor No./
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor

Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Yy Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks

10 10 $135,153.95 $135,153.95

10 11 $512,338.53 $512,338.53

Fund10  TOTAL $512,338.53 $135,153.95 $647,492.48

GRAND TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $512,338.53 $135,153.95 $647,492.48

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $0.00



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : December
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1148138 24-2324 11-000-211-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,364. 58 ATTENDANCE-SAL 12/16/2023 H

24-2324 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,5600.25HEALTH-SAL 12/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,709.40HEALTH-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 19,943.15HEALTH-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,148.75HEALTH-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,564.10SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,620.28 EXTRA SRV-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 420.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-BC-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,905.25 GUIDANCE-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-HS-02148B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 28,926.43 GUIDANCE-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-LR-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,015.63 GUIDANCE-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,718.75GUIDANCE-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 12/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 709.50CST-SAL NON PENS 12/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 42,475.23CST-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,601.93CST-SAL CLERICAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 34,240.91 IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,100.00IMPROV INSTR-SAL OTH PRO  12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,221.00MEDIA-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,072.72MEDIA-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,103.43MEDIA-SAL OTH 12/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 204.00 GEN ADMIN-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7.129.99GEN ADMIN-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,677.27 GEN ADMIN-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,892.43GEN ADMIN-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 96.00GEN ADMIN-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,376.67 GEN ADMIN-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,167.73SCH ADMIN-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 17,905.18 SCH ADMIN-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 11,157.16 SCH ADMIN-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,180.40SCH ADMIN-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,705.55SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 12/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,784.75SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,214.16 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,833.95SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,703.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,331.56 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 12/15/2023 H

Run on 01/19/2024 at 11:33:19 AM Page 1
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : December
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1148138 24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,161.82CENTRAL SERV-SAL 12/156/2023 H

24-2324 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,376.28 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 12/156/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,236.661T-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 11,085.47 REQ MAINT-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 47,390.88 CUSTODIAL-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-A -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,157.15CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE ~ 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-O -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 388.08 CUSTODIAL-SAL OTHER 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,884.29 GROUNDS-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-105-100-101-AD- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,095.50 PRESCHOOL-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,510.20KINDERG-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 127,964.23GR1-5-SAL 12/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,025.00GR1-5-SAL 12/156/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-LT- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,954.25GR1-5-SAL 12/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 425.00GR1-5-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 112,310.44 GR6-8-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,750.00GR6-8-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,138.25GR6-8-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 100.00 GR6-8-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 213,700.66 GR9-12-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,800.00GR9-12-SAL 12/156/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,258.50GR9-12-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,000.00GR9-12-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-150-100-101-CS-1101A-65-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 300.00HOME INSTR-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,204.29REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-206-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 180.00VISUAL IMP-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 129,004.88 AUD IMP-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,151.26 AUD IMP-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,746.65AUD IMP-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,363.32AUD IMP-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,499.45AUD IMP-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 35,364.90AUD IMP-SAL OTH INSTR 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-209-100-101-CS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,099.50EMOTIONAL-SAL 12/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 98,512.32RESOURCE RM-SAL 12/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-219-100-101-L1-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,632.90SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-401-100-100-DW-1010A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 16,473.00EXTRA-CURR-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-DW-1010A-1 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 666.81 ATHLETICS-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067 .50ATHLETICS-SAL 12/15/2023 H
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : December
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1148138 24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-46-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,816.00ATHLETICS-SAL 12/15/2023 H
24-2324 13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,441 43BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 12/15/2023 H
Total For Check Number 1148138 $1,261,025.79

# 11561126 24-2324 11-000-211-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,364 58 ATTENDANCE-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,500.25HEALTH-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,709.40HEALTH-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 19,943.15HEALTH-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,148.75HEALTH-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,564.10SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 14,687.01 EXTRA SRV-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 60.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-BC-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,905.25 GUIDANCE-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 26,943.03 GUIDANCE-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-LR-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,015.63 GUIDANCE-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,718.75GUIDANCE-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 39,904.43CST-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,601.93CST-SAL CLERICAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 26,659.11IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,500.00IMPROV INSTR-SAL OTH PRO  12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,221.00MEDIA-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,072.72MEDIA-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,103.43MEDIA-SAL OTH 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 204.00GEN ADMIN-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,129.99GEN ADMIN-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,677.27 GEN ADMIN-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-L.R-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,892.43GEN ADMIN-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 96.00 GEN ADMIN-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,376.67 GEN ADMIN-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,494 83SCH ADMIN-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,546.28 SCH ADMIN-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,064.16 SCH ADMIN-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-WwW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,680.54 SCH ADMIN-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,870.95SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,784.75SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,214.16 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,833.95SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 12/22/2023 H
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : December
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
11661126 24-2324 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,703.33 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 12/22/2023 H

24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,331.56 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,295.88 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,420.97 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,236.661T-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 11,085.47 REQ MAINT-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-261-110-DW-0610D- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,200.00*DNU REQ MAINT-SAL OTHER  12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 47,189.53CUSTODIAL-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-A -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,1567.15CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE  12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-O - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 16,769.85 CUSTODIAL-SAL OTHER 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,884. 29 GROUNDS-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-291-290-DW-0214F- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 61,979.06 EMP BENEFITS-OTH BENEFIT  12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-105-100-101-AD- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,095.50PRESCHOOL-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,510.20KINDERG-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 127,964.23 GR1-5-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,950.00GR1-5-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-LT- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,284.25GR1-5-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 400.00GR1-5-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 113,245.19 GR6-8-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,625.00GR6-8-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 350.00 GR6-8-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 213,700.66 GR9-12-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,800.00GR9-12-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,258.50 GR9-12-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,275.00GR9-12-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,204.29REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 129,067.38AUD IMP-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,520.88 AUD IMP-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,546.65AUD IMP-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,499.45AUD IMP-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 35,364.90AUD IMP-SAL OTH INSTR 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-209-100-101-CS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,099.50EMOTIONAL-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 95,912.35RESOURCE RM-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-219-100-101-L1-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 26,020.40SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-401-100-100-DW-1010A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 100.00EXTRA-CURR-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-DW-1010A-1 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 62,078.00ATHLETICS-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067 .50ATHLETICS-SAL 12/22/2023 H
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12/21/2023 Check Reglster By Check Number !
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : December
Invoice Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
11561126 24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-46-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,816.00ATHLETICS-SAL 12/22/2023 H
24-2324 13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,351.90BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 12/22/2023 H
Total For Check Number 11561126 $1,353,917.48
Total Posted Checks $2,614,943.27
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va_chkr3.040423
12/21/2023

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Current Cycle : December

Vendor No./
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor

Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Y Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks

10 1 $2,601,149.94 $2,601,149.94

10 13 $13,793.33 $13,793.33

Fund10  TOTAL $2,614,943.27 $2,614,943.27

GRAND TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $2,614,943.27 $0.00 $2,614,943.27

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $0.00



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batch 65 and Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : November
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1114329 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 68,044.11FICA 11/15/2023 H
24-0004 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- -  3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 29,216.36EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  11/15/2023 H
Total For Check Number 1114329 $97,260.47
% 1129571 Non A/P Chk DB10-141- , CR10-101- 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 68,117.99FICA 11/30/2023 H
24-0004 11-000-291-220-DW-0810B- -  3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 18,933.82EMP BENEFITS-SS/FICA/MED  11/30/2023 H
24-0003 11-000-291-249-DW- - - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 1,878.93EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 11/30/2023 H
11/16-11/30
Total For Check Number 1129571 $88,930.74
# 11022023 24-0385 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85-  9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 65 3,341.50Ref Pay 11-2-23 11/02/2023 H
Total For Check Number 11022023 $3,341.50
% 11143291 24-0003 11-000-291-249-DW- - - 3688/PAYROLL AGENCY ACCOUNT 65 1,830.45EMP BENEFITS-DCRP 11/1-11/1511/15/2023 H
Total For Check Number 11143291 $1,830.45
% 11162023 24-0385 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85-  9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 65 1,191.50Ref Pay 11-16-23 11/16/2023 H
Total For Check Number 11162023 $1,191.50
#» 11302023 24-0385 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-85-  9097/VANTAGESPORTZ, LLC 65 365.85Ref Pay 11-30-23 11/30/2023 H
Total For Check Number 11302023 $365.85
% 33390292 24-0300 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- -  8877/NJSHBP 65 461,083.32Health Ins Premium Nov.'23 11/30/2023 H
Total For Check Number 33390292 $461,083.32
Total Posted Checks $654,003.83
Run on 01/19/2024 at 11:32:26 AM Page 1
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va_chkr3.040423
12/21/2023

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 65 and Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : November

Vendor No./
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor

Fund Summa Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Y Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks

10 10 $136,162.10 $136,162.10

10 11 $517,841.73 $517,841.73

Fund 10 TOTAL $517,841.73 $136,162.10 $654,003.83

GRAND TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $517,841.73 $136,162.10 $654,003.83

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s): $0.00



va_chkr3.040423

Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : November
E—
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1114325 24-2324 11-000-211-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,364.58 ATTENDANCE-SAL 11/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,500.25HEALTH-SAL 11/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,709.40HEALTH-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 19,943.156HEALTH-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,148. 75HEALTH-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-110-DW-0410B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 240.00HEALTH-SAL OTHER 11/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,564.10SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,932. 76 EXTRA SRV-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 120.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-BC-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,905.25 GUIDANCE-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-HS-02148B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 26,744. 70 GUIDANCE-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-LR-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,015.63 GUIDANCE-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,718.75GUIDANCE-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-105-HS-0215B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0001 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 470.25CST-SAL NON PENS 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 39,578.60CST-SAL 11/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,844 20CST-SAL CLERICAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,900.95IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,000.00IMPROV INSTR-SAL OTH PRO  11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,221.00MEDIA-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,072.72MEDIA-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,103.43MEDIA-SAL OTH 11/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 204.00GEN ADMIN-SAL 11/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,129.99 GEN ADMIN-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,677.27 GEN ADMIN-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,892.43GEN ADMIN-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 96.00 GEN ADMIN-SAL 11/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,376.67 GEN ADMIN-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,227.54 SCH ADMIN-SAL 11/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,110.41SCH ADMIN-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,754.87 SCH ADMIN-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 . 6,625.00SCH ADMIN-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,687.50SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,784.75SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,214.16 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,833.95SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,703.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 11/15/2023 H
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : November
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1114325 24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,331.56 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 11/16/2023 H

24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,522.44 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 11/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,163.16 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,236.66IT-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 11,085.47 REQ MAINT-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 45,008.28 CUSTODIAL-SAL 11/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-A -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,157.15CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE  11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-O -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 257.11 CUSTODIAL-SAL OTHER 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,884.29 GROUNDS-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-105-100-101-AD- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,095.50 PRESCHOOL-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,510.20KINDERG-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 127,964.23 GR1-5-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 10,5675.00GR1-5-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-LT- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,194.25GR1-5-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 500.00GR1-5-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 111,864.94 GR6-8-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,575.00GR6-8-SAL 11/156/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,914.75GR6-8-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 225.00GR6-8-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 213,428.41GRY-12-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,800.00GR9-12-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,129.25GR9-12-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,700.00GR9-12-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-150-100-101-CS-1101A-65-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 750.00HOME INSTR-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,204.29REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-206-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 855.00VISUAL IMP-SAL 11/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 129,004.88AUD IMP-SAL 11/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,063.75AUD IMP-SAL 11/156/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 24,021.65AUD IMP-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,519.93AUD IMP-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,499.45AUD IMP-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 33,179.81 AUD IMP-SAL OTH INSTR 11/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-209-100-101-CS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,099.50EMOTIONAL-SAL 11/16/2023 H
24-2324 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 95,912.35RESOURCE RM-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-219-100-101-L1-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 21,852.15SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-401-100-100-DW-1010A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,100.00EXTRA-CURR-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-DW-1010A-1 - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 100,439.50ATHLETICS-SAL 11/15/2023 H
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : November
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1114325 24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067 .50 ATHLETICS-SAL 11/15/2023 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-46-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,816.00ATHLETICS-SAL 11/16/2023 H
24-2324 13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,445.62BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 11/15/2023 H
Total For Check Number 1114325 $1,332,437.87

% 1129568 24-2324 11-000-211-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,364.58 ATTENDANCE-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-BC-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,500.25HEALTH-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-HS-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,709.40HEALTH-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-LR-0410 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 19,943.15HEALTH-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-213-104-WW-0410C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,148.75HEALTH-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-216-101-CS-1101A-67-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,564.10SPEECH/OT/PT-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-217-100-CS-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,624.22 EXTRA SRV-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-217-106-DW-0219A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 360.00EXTRA SRV-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-BC-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,905.25 GUIDANCE-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-HS-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 26,744.70GUIDANCE-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-LR-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,015.63 GUIDANCE-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-104-WW-0214B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,718.75GUIDANCE-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-218-105-HS-0216B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50 GUIDANCE-SAL CLERICAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-104-CS-0214C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 39,578.60CST-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-219-105-CS-0215C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,601.93CST-SAL CLERICAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-221-102-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,900.95IMPROV INSTR-SAL SUPERV 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-221-104-DW-0250E-2 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 900.00IMPROV INSTR-SAL OTH PRO  11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-BC-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,221.00MEDIA-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-100-WW-0214A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,072.72MEDIA-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-222-110-HS-0215D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,103.43MEDIA-SAL OTH 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 204.00GEN ADMIN-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,129.99GEN ADMIN-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-AD-0110E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,677.27 GEN ADMIN-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0000 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,892.43GEN ADMIN-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 96.00 GEN ADMIN-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-230-100-LR-0110D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,376.67 GEN ADMIN-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-BC-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,227.54 SCH ADMIN-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-HS-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 13,110.41SCH ADMIN-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-LR-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,754.87 SCH ADMIN-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-103-WW-0211 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,625.00SCH ADMIN-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-104-HS-0212 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,687.50SCH ADMIN-SAL OTH PROF 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-BC-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,784.75SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-240-105-HS-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,214.16 SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 11/30/2023 H
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : November
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or ~ Check  Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1129568 24-2324 11-000-240-105-LR-0215A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,833.95SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 11/30/2023 H

24-2324 11-000-240-105-WW-0215A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,703.33SCH ADMIN-SAL CLERICAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 5,331.66 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-AD-0110B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,038.07 CENTRAL SERV-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-251-100-LR-0110A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,335.03CENTRAL SERV-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-252-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,236.66IT-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-261-100-DW-0710A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 11,085.47 REQ MAINT-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 45,008.28 CUSTODIAL-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-A -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,157.15CUSTODIAL-SAL LUNCH AIDE  11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-O -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 855.856 CUSTODIAL-SAL OTHER 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-262-100-DW-00000-S -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 880.00CUSTODIAL-SAL SUBS 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-263-100-DW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,884 29 GROUNDS-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-000-291-280-DW-0250B- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,114.00EMP BENEFITS-TUITION 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-105-100-101-AD- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,095.50 PRESCHOOL-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-110-100-101-WW-0213D- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 15,510.20KINDERG-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 127,964.23GR1-5-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 7,580.00GR1-5-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213B-LT- 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,194.25GR1-5-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-120-100-101-WW-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 425.00GR1-5-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 111,864.94 GR6-8-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,775.00GR6-8-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,138.25GR6-8-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-130-100-101-BC-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 200.00GR6-8-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 213,646.20GR9-12-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,325.00GR9-12-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213B-LT-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,258.50 GR9-12-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-140-100-101-HS-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,000.00 GR9-12-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-190-100-106-TD-0216A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,204.29REG PROG UND-SAL OTH INS  11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-206-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 315.00VISUAL IMP-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213A- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 129,004.88AUD IMP-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213B- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 2,685.00AUD IMP-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213C- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 23,596.65AUD IMP-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0213E- - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,200.00AUD IMP-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-101-LR-0214 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 9,499.45AUD IMP-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-207-100-106-LR-0216A- -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 34,414.86AUD IMP-SAL OTH INSTR 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-209-100-101-CS- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 8,099.50EMOTIONAL-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-213-100-101-CS-1101A-64-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 95,912.35RESOURCE RM-SAL 11/30/2023 H
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

12/21/2023
for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : November
Invoice Account Vendor No./ Ba- Check Check Description or Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor tch Amount Multi Remit To Check Name Date Type
POSTED CHECKS
1129568 24-2324 11-219-100-101-L1-0213 - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 25,041.07SP ED HOME INSTR-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-DW-1010A-1 -  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 1,652.80ATHLETICS-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-20-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 3,067.50ATHLETICS-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 11-402-100-100-HS-1010A-46-  2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 4,816.00ATHLETICS-SAL 11/30/2023 H
24-2324 13-424-100-101-WW- - - 2813/PAYROLL ACCOUNT 79 6,942.83BEFORE/AFTER PROG SALARY 11/30/2023 H
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Total For Check Number 1129568

Total Posted Checks

$1,209,718.39

$2,542,156.26
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batch 79 and Posted Checks : Selected Cycle : November

Vendor No./
Vendor Name/Remit to Vendor

Fund Summ ary Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Category  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks
10 11 $2,526,767.81 $2,526,767.81
10 13 $15,388.45 $15,388.45
Fund 10 TOTAL $2,542,156.26 $2,542,156.26
GRAND TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $2,542,156.26 $0.00 $2,542,156.26

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s):
Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):

$0.00
$0.00



Mountain Lakes Board of Education

s Monthly Transfer Report